

FACILITY RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Outside of regular work hours

RENTAL LOCATION 4 HOURBASE FEE ADDITIONAL HOUR COURTESY STAFF

Classroom	\$100.00	\$25	\$100
Cafeteria-Dining Room Only	\$200	\$50	\$100
BHS Auditorium with basic lights only	\$500 25% discount on multiple days after first rental day.	\$125	\$200
BHS Auditorium with sound (Hourly rate of trained	\$700 25% discount on multiple day. Reduction after first rental day.	\$125 s	\$200
Employee)	\$200 minimum of 2 employees		
BHS Football Field Only	25% of gate admissions, with a minimum of \$500.00 for a four-hour event -See back of page for full details of rental	\$125	\$200
BHS Football Field with Press Box-Lights	\$800	\$200	\$200
BHS or BMS Gym	\$250BMS \$500BHS	\$65 BMS \$125 BHS	\$100
Baseball-Softball Field	\$300	\$75	\$100
Baseball or Softball Field with lights	\$500	\$125	\$100
Practice Field without lights	\$300	\$75	\$100
Practice Field with lights	\$500	\$125	\$100
Custodial Services (employee hourly rate) weekends and holidays are at time and half pay	\$100an additional on any rental	\$25 hourly rate	\$100

1	
Proof of insurance is required for all rentals. NEFEC insurance may or through TULIP.	be purchased a Minimum of 2 weeks in advance
Rental of cafeteria, fields or auditorium require a deposit of \$50 damage to the facility or if the clean-up is complete when no cus	
The Superintendent may, for good cause, waive the per hour fee fo organization. The deposit is still required.	r any civic, charitable or religious
The fee may be waived for the funerals of current students, employ Board Employees.	ees or retired Bradford County School
Board Approved 4-27-2009 Revised/Board Approved 2-12-201 Revised/Board Approved 8-26-2019 Revised/Board Approved	